James Snyder Hicks

(- 27 Dec 1932)

Hicks, James Snyder. On Tuesday, December 27, 1932, James Snyder Hicks, beloved husband of Bertha B. Hicks and father of Lieut. James M. Hicks. Services on Thursday, December 29, at 2 p.m. at his residence, 8102 Park Crest drive, Silver Spring, Md. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, December 28, 1932, p. 5

J.S. Hicks, Navy Employe, Is Dead

Supervisor at Yard Will Be Buried Tomorrow With Masonic Rites

James Snyder Hicks, 58, for more than 30 years an employe of the Washington Navy Yard, died yesterday at his residence, 8102 Park Crest Drive, Silver Spring, Md. Funeral services will be held at the residence at 2 p.m. tomorrow. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery with Masonic rites.

Mr. Hicks was born in Ashley Pa., and came to Washington about 35 years ago. He was a supervisor at the Navy Yard. He was a member of Harmony Lodge and of Columbia Commandery and was a thirty-second degree Mason. He attended the Episcopal Church.

Surviving are a son, Lieut. James M. Hicks, a daughter, Miss Bertha B. Hicks; four brothers, W.J. Hicks, of Connellsville, Pa.; D.J. Hicks, F.C. Hicks and Edgar M. Hicks, all of Pittsburgh, Pa., and two sisters, Mrs. B.S. Swartzwelder, of Connellsville, and Mrs. George McClay, of McKeesport, Pa.

The Washington Post, December 29, 1932, p. 3

J.S. Hicks Funeral

Navy Yard Employe, 58, Will Be Buried This Afternoon

Funeral services for James Snyder Hicks, 58, Navy Yard employe, who died Tuesday will be held at his home in Silver Spring, Md., at 2 o'clock this afternoon. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

Mr. Hicks is survived by his wife, Mrs. Bertha B. Hicks; a son, Lieut. James M. Hicks, U.S.N., and four brothers and two sisters.